ORDINANCE NO. 24 - ____

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR THE DOWNTOWN NAPERVILLE TRICK-OR-TREAT ON OCTOBER 27, 2024

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DuPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: Section XII, Tow Away Zones, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual is hereby temporarily amended for the Downtown Naperville Trick-or-Treat from 9:00 a.m. to 12:30p.m. on Sunday, October 27, 2024, by adding the underlined language as follows:

Street	Area of Restriction	Side
Main Street	From Jackson Avenue to Van Buren Avenue	<u>Both</u>
Jefferson Avenue	From Webster Street to Washington Street	<u>Both</u>
Van Buren Avenue	From Webster Street to Main Street	<u>Both</u>
Webster Street	From Jackson Avenue to Van Buren Avenue	<u>Both</u>

SECTION 2: Section VIA, No Parking Zones, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual is hereby temporarily amended for the Downtown Naperville Trick-or-Treat from 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. on Sunday, October 27, 2024, by adding the underlined language as follows:

Street	Area of Restriction	Side
Main Street	From Jackson Avenue to Van Buren Avenue	<u>Both</u>
Jefferson Avenue	From Webster Street to Washington Street	<u>Both</u>
Van Buren Avenue	From Webster Street to Main Street	<u>Both</u>
Webster Street	From Jackson Avenue to Van Buren Avenue	<u>Both</u>

SECTION 3: Section XXVIA, Traffic Prohibited Streets, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule Manual is hereby temporarily amended for the Downtown Naperville Trick-or-Treat from 10:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Sunday, October 27, 2024, by adding the underlined language as follows:

Street	Area of Restriction	Side
Main Street	From Jackson Avenue to Van Buren Avenue	<u>Both</u>
Jefferson Avenue	From Webster Street to Washington Street	<u>Both</u>
Van Buran Avenue	From Webster Street to Main Street	<u>Both</u>
	is Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after	its passage and
approval.		
PASSED this	day of 2024.	
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
APPROVED this	s day of 2024.	
ATTEST:	Scott A. Wehr Mayor	
Dawn C. Po City Clerk		